CITY OF ANN ARBOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Page 1 of 2

Date:	05/26/16	Encumbrance Order No.	Change Order No. <u>1</u>
File:	2015-025	Contractor: Bailey Excavating, Inc.	
Contract Name:		Observatory Street Improvements Project	
Project Acct. No.:		0093-040-9177-7017	

Pay Item No.	Description of Change	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Addition (Deduction)
	NEW CONTRACT ITEMS				
Attached	South Division Street Water Main				\$ 395,507.00

Sub-total of above changes

\$ 395,507.00

CITY OF ANN ARBOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Page 1 of 2

Date: 05/26/16	Encumbrance Order No.	Change Order No. 1	
File: 2015-025	Contractor: Bailey Excavating, Inc.		
Contract Name:	Observatory Street Improvements Project		
Project Acct. No.:	0093-040-9177-7017		
	(Deduction) this Change Order	\$ 395,507.00	
NEW TOTAL	ount +/- Change Order Nos. <u>0</u> to <u>1</u> . L CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 1,288,808.51 \$ 1,684,315.51	
	No Change; Adddays; Deductday		
Prepared by:	Igor Kotlyar P.E., Project Manager	Date:	
The Contractor agr	ees to the changes and prices outlined in this cha	ange order.	
Accepted by:		Date:	
	Bailey Excavating, Inc. Title		
Submitted by:	Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer	Date:	
	Nicriolas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer		
Reviewed by:	Craig Hupy, P.E., Public Services Area Administrator	Date:	
		D .	
Approved by:	Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator	Date:	
Approved by:		Date:	
rippiovod by.	Christopher Taylor, Mayor	Date.	
Approved by:		Date:	

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk